
ATTORNEY GENERAL OE TEXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T 7  

November 9,2007 

Ms. P. Armstrong 
Assistant City Attorney 
Criminal Law and Police Division 
City of Dallas 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

Re: Request for a copy of police report pertaining to investigative file 1506441 08-T 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruliilg and assigned your 
request ID# 2991 93. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present anovel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the information inarked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from therequestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the information and have determined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the information marked as "552.108." 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and - 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at www.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Governlent ~ o t l i n e  at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Mr. Larry J. Steging 
Steging & Associates 
15 15 Whispering Trail 
Irving, Texas 75060 
(W/O enclosures) 



G R E G  A B B O T ?  

November 9,2007 

Ms. Yushan Chang 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Houston 
P. 0. Box 1562 
Houston, Texas 7725 1-1 562 

Re: Request for HPD Incident Report 147457307 

Dear Ms. Chang: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 29895 1. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted infonuation, we have determined that 
your request does not present anovel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a me~norandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at www.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Mr. Sean Holloway 
2555 Marilee 113 
Houston, Texas 77057 
(WID enclosures) 



G R E G  A B I I O T T  

November 9,2007 

Ms. Meredith Ladd 
Brown & Hofmeister LLP 
740 East Campbell Road, Suite 800 
Richardson, Texas 7508 1 

Re: Request for police report number 07-59684 

Dear Ms. Ladd: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 299554. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present anovel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your clain~s 
in a melnorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld froin 
the requestor. We have considered your arguments and the submitted information and have 
determined that in accordance with section 58.007 of the Fanlily Code, you must withhold 
the submitted information. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at wm.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open C;overnment Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc. Submitted documents 

cc: Mr. Leone1 Torres 
718 Anthony Street 
McKinney, Texas 75069 
(wio enclosures) 



G R E G  A B B O T 7  

November 9,2007 

Ms. Meredith Ladd 
Brown & Nofmeister LLP 
740 East Campbell Road, Suite 800 
Richardson, Texas 75081 

Re: Request for police report number 07-62089 

Dear Ms. Ladd: 

The Office ofthe Attomey General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 299555. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memora~ldum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor. We have considered your arguments and the submitted information and have 
determined that in accordance with section 58.007 of the Family Code, you must withhold 
the submitted information. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at mvw.oae.state.tx.~~s. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc. Submitted documents 

cc: Ms. Jeannie Lee 
2900 Lynnwood Lane 
McKinney, Texas 75070 
(W/O enclosures) 


